
Fill System Switches FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts
Drop Tube Switches
Proximity Drop Tube Switch w/Relay: 34256
Proximity Drop Tube Switch w/Relay: 39033
Proximity Drop Tube Switch: 34254

Fill System Switches

34256 39033 34254
Mfg’d

12/1995
to

8/1996

Mfg’d
8/1996

to
6/2001

Mfg’d
6/2001

to
5/2004

Mfg’d
10/1996

to
7/2001

Mfg’d
7/2001

to
5/2004

Mfg’d
12/1995

to
1/1996

Mfg’d
1/1996

to
5/2004

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Drop Tube Switch 35901 35901 35901 35901 35901 34576 35901
2 Proximity Switch 34255 34255 34255 38816 38816 34255 34255
3 Adjustable Clamp 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527
4 240 VAC Relay 34733 34654 34654 34654 34654 --- ---
5 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 --- ---
6 Switch Box 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 --- ---
7 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 --- ---
8 Liquid Tight Connector 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 --- ---
9 Cord Assembly 4999-88 4999-88 4999-88 4999-88 4999-88 --- ---
10 Box Plate 24321 24321 24321 24321 24321 --- ---
11 Relay Mount Plate --- --- 28701 --- 28701 --- ---
-- Danger Decal 2527-35 2527-35 2527-35 2527-35 2527-35 --- ---
Back Ho
52
me
MA1908A



FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts Fill System Switches
SENSOR PLUS™ Switch with Heater: 47956 
Mfg’d
7/2002

to
4/2004

Mfg’d
4/2004

to
7/2004

Item Description Part No Part No
1 Sensor Plus Switch W/Heater 46674 48200
2 Product I.D. Decal 2529-788 2529-788
3 Junction Box Cover 6956 6956
4 Junction Box Gasket 6777 6777
5 Deep Junction Box 42610 42610
6 Drop Tube Housing 47954 47954
7 Adjustment Decal 2526-409 2526-409
8 Machined Cover 47955 47955
9 #10-24 Lock Nut 34019 34019
10 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1

SENSOR CONNECTING DETAIL

BROWN

1
0

3

BLACK

3
2

2
1

BLUE

1

47956

2529-788

1

2

3

84

5

6

7

9

10

1908-32 11/2006
M
A1908A 53



Fill System Switches FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts
SENSOR PLUS™ Switch with Heater: 46316
Mfg’d
1/2001

to
7/2001

Mfg’d
7/2001

to
2/2002

Mfg’d
2/2002

to
8/2002

Mfg’d
8/2002

to
11/2004

Mfg’d
11/2004

to
1/2005

Mfg’d
1/2005

to
Present

Item Description Item Item Item Item Item Item
1 Sensor Retainer 46314 46314 46314 46314 46314 46728
2 Switch, Sensor Plus w/Heater 46312 46727 46266 46266 48579 48579
3 #6-32 Nut 771 771 771 771 771 771
4 Machined Junction Box 42627-1 42627-1 42627-1 42627-1 42627-1 42627-1
5 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
6 Junction Box Bottom Cover 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956
7 #10 Screw 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075
8 1/2” Water Tight Connector 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779
9 Plastic Conduit Lock Nut 43662 43662 43662 43662 43662 43662

10 Adjustment Decal 2526-409 2526-409 2526-409 2526-409 2526-409 2526-409
11 Machined Junction Box Cover 46313 46313 46313 42611 42611 42611
12 Danger/Product I.D. Decal 2529-771 2529-771 2529-771 2529-771 2529-771 2529-771
13 Drop Tube Housing 46315 46315 46315 46315 46315 46315
14 Cord Assembly 4999-106 4999-106 4999-106 4999-106 4999-106 4999-106

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
7

2

12

13

14

2

11

11
54
 MA1908A



FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts Fill System Switches
SENSOR PLUS™ Universal Drop Tube Switch with Heater: 49260
Mfg’d
1/2004

to
9/2004

Mfg’d
9/2004

to
1/2005

Mfg’d
1/2005

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No
1 Sensor Retainer 46314 46314 46728
2 Sensor Plus Switch w/Heater 46266 48579 48579
3 #6-32 Nut 771 771 771
4 Machined Junction Box 42627-1 42627-1 42627-1
5 Gasket 6777 6777 6777
6 Junction Box Bottom Cover 6956 6956 6956
7 #10 Screw 28075 28075 28075
8 1/2” Water Tight Connector 42779 42779 42779
9 Plastic Conduit Lock Nut 43662 43662 43662

10 Adjustment Decal 2526-409 2526-409 2526-409
11 Machined Junction Box Cover 42611 42611 42611
12 Product I.D./Danger Decal 2529-824 2529-824 2529-824
13 Frame-Seal Assembly 49263 49263 49263
14 Cord Assembly 4999-106 4999-106 4999-106
15 #6 Screw 35493 35493 35493

1 2 3 4 5 2 6 7
8 9 10

13

7
2

12

14

2

11

13

15
M
A1908A 55



Fill System Switches FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts
SENSOR PLUS™ Switch with Heater & Safety Timer: 46663
Mfg’d
4/2001

to
2/2002

Mfg’d
2/2002

to
7/2002

Mfg’d
7/2002

to
11/2004

Mfg’d
11/2004

to
1/2005

Mfg’d
1/2005

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Gasket --- --- --- --- 6968-1
2 Sensor Retainer 46728 46728 48079 48079 46314
3 Machined Drop Tube Housing 46315 46315 46315 46315 46315
4 Adapter Plate 46731 46731 46731 46731 46731
5 Machined 4" x 6" Box 46729 46729 46729 46729 46729
6 #6-32 Nut 771 771 771 771 771
7 Timer Module 46732 46732 46732 46732 46732
8 #8-32 x 3/8” Screw 46092 46092 46092 46092 46092
9 #6-32 x 7/8” Screw 46986 46986 46986 46986 46986
10 #6 Screw 46011 46011 46011 46011 46011
11 #4-40 x 1/4” Screw 46987 46987 46987 46987 46987
12 4" x 6" Box Cover 42851 42851 42851 42851 42851
13 4" x 6" Box Cover 42849 42849 42849 42849 42849
14 4" x 6" Gasket 42854 42854 42854 42854 42854
15 Decal 2527-53 2527-53 2527-53 2527-53 2527-53
16 Product I.D. Decal 2529-772 2529-772 2529-772 2529-772 2529-772
17 Sensor Plus Switch w/Heater 46727 46266 46266 48579 48579
18 Switch Box Rear Panel 46730 46730 46730 46730 46730
19 Terminal Block 34925-3 34925-3 34925-3 34925-3 34925-3
20 Decal 2527-54 2527-54 2527-54 2527-54 2527-54
21 Pilot Light 46047 46047 46047 46047 46047
22 90° Quick Connect 40579 40579 40579 40579 40579
23 Decal 2527-55 2527-55 2527-55 2527-55 2527-55
24 Wire Ties 6635 6635 6635 6635 6635
56
 MA1908A



FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts Fill System Switches

2

SENSOR PLUS™ Universal Drop Tube Switch with Heater & Safety Timer: 49264
Mfg’d
1/2004

to
9/2004

Mfg’d
9/2004

to
1/2005

Mfg’d
1/2005

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No
1 Gasket --- --- 6968-1
2 Sensor Retainer 48079 48079 48079
3 Frame/Seal Assembly 49263 49263 49263
4 Adapter Plate 46731 46731 46731
5 Machined 4 x 6 Box 46729 46729 46729
6 #6-32 Nut 771 771 771
7 Timer Module 46732 46732 46732
8 #8-32 x .375 SFTP Screw 46092 46092 46092
9 #6-32 x .875 SFTP Screw 46986 46986 46986
10 #6 Screw 46011 46011 46011
11 #4-40 x .25 SFTP Screw 46987 46987 46987
12 4 x 6 Plastic Box Cover 42851 42851 42851
13 Plastic Screw 42849 42849 42849
14 4 x 6 Gasket 42854 42854 42854
15 Decal 2527-53 2527-53 2527-53
16 Decal 2529-825 2529-825 2529-825
17 Sensor Plus Switch W/Heater 46266 48579 48579
18 Switch Box Rear Panel 46730 46730 46730
19 Terminal Block 34925-3 34925-3 34925-3
20 Decal 2527-54 2527-54 2527-54
21 Pilot Light 46047 46047 46047
22 90 Degree Quick Connect 40579 40579 40579
23 Decal 2527-55 2527-55 2527-55
24 Wire Ties 6635 6635 6635

3

4 5

6

17

1818 3 11/2006

1

 3m
in.

100
m

in.

S
A

FE
TY

 T
IM

E
R

0
1

2
3

321

2527-53

BLACK

RED

53 6

19

321

16

12

14

3M
IN

.
100
M

IN
.

13

SENSOR CONNECTING DETAIL

BROWN

2
3

0
1

2

17

18

0
31 1

2
3

22
RED

BLACK

10

1
3

2

BLUE

BLACK

2
1

3

11

21

2
1 3

0

1
3

2

15

1
3

2

24

 3
min.

100
min.

8
7

100
min.

 3
min.

23
20

9

BLACK

WHITE

RED

RED

RED

BLACK

RED
M
A1908A 57



Fill System Switches FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts
Mechanical Drop Tube Switch: 14701-1
Mechanical Drop Tube Switch: 14701-2

14701-1 14701-2
Item Description Part No Part No

1 #6-32 x 1-1/4” Screw 2220 2220
2 Shield 24332 24628
3 #6-32 Hex Nut 771 771
4 Switch Tube 24323 24626
5 Switch Assembly 14786-2 14786-2
6 1/2” Liquid Tight Connector 23779 23779
7 Switch Box 24324 24324
8 1/2” Conduit Lock Nut 3357 3357
9 Box Plate 24321 24321
10 Relay 24335 24335
11 #8 x 3/8” Screw 13019 13019
12 Gasket 6777 6777
13 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776
14 Twin Helix Screw 6980 6980
15 #8 x 1" Screw 5998 5998
16 On Delay Timer 24209 24209
17 #10-32 Hex Nut 4297 4297
18 Back Plate 24325 24627
58
 MA1908A



FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts Fill System Switches
Mechanical Drop Tube Switch: 28354
Mechanical Drop Tube Switch: 28355

*Use Kit Part Number: 46678 when replacing the (Part Number 7114) switch that was purchased before May 2000.

28354 28355
Mfg’d

11/1993
thru

5/2000

Mfg’d
5/2000

to
7/2004

Mfg’d
10/1994

thru
8/1996

Mfg’d
8/1996
thru

12/1996

Mfg’d
12/1996

thru
5/2000

Mfg’d
5/2000

to
5/2004

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
*2 SPDT Switch 7114 46091 7114 7114 7114 46091
3 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068
4 Danger Decal 2529-403 2529-403 2529-402 2529-402 2529-402 2529-402
5 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
6 Cord Assembly 4999-85 4999-85 4999-85 4999-85 4999-85 4999-85
7 Cord Assembly 4999-86 4999-86 4999-86 4999-86 4999-86 4999-86
8 On Delay Timer 24411 24411 29566 29566 24209 24209
9 Danger Decal 2527-35 2527-35 2527-35 2527-35 2527-35 2527-35
10 Switch Box 34012 34012 34012 34012 34012 34012
11 DSPT Relay (240V) --- --- 34733 34654 34654 34654
12 Mounting Plate 24321 24321 24321 24321 24321 24321
13 Liquid Tight Connector 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779
14 Drop Tube Front 30335 30335 30335 30335 30335 30335
15 Drop Tube Back 30354 30354 30354 30354 30354 30354
16 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
17 Switch Paddle 34013 34013 34013 34013 34013 34013
18 Switch Paddle Housing 34014 34014 34014 34014 34014 34014
19 Diaphragm Assembly 7900 7900 7900 7900 7900 7900
20 Deflector Shield 28281 28281 28281 28281 28281 28281
21 Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045
22 Pivot Bracket 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048
23 Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
24 Pin 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757
25 Switch Box 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842
26 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
M
A1908A 59



Fill System Switches FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts
Hopper Level Switches
Hopper Level Switch: 2912

Item Description Part No
1 High Differential Shield 24993
2 Paddle Cover 2703
3 Paddle 2709
4 #6-32 Hex Nut 771
5 SPDT Switch 2702
6 Frame Weldment 2711
7 --- ---
8 Fabric Retainer 2705
9 Back 2707
10 Mounting Bracket 2703
11 Switch Bracket 24991
12 Mounting Bracket Assembly 2911
13 Cover 711
14 Handy Box 1145
15 #6-32 x 7/8” Screw 1921
16 Grommet 24
17 Flat Washer 2955-19
18 #10-32 Crown Lock Nut 6963
19 Spring 24992
60
 MA1908A



FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts Fill System Switches
Hopper Level Switch: 14550
Hopper Level Switch (International): 27761

14550 27761
Mfg’d
7/1991
thru

6/1997

Mfg’d
6/1997
thru

7/1998

Mfg’d
7/1998
thru

4/2000

Mfg’d
4/2000

to
Present

Mfg’d
1/1995
thru

6/1997

Mfg’d
6/1997
thru

4/2000

Mfg’d
4/2000

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
2 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
3 Switch Box 24678 24678 24678 24678 7841 7841 7841
4 #10-32 Hex Nut 4297 4297 --- --- --- --- ---
5 #10 Lock Washer 305 305 --- --- --- --- ---
6 Cup Washer 5775 5775 --- --- --- --- ---
7 #10-32 Stud 7007 7007 --- --- --- --- ---
8 Paddle Shield 24059 24059 24059 24059 24059 24059 24059
9 Switch Brace Bracket 2703 2703 2703 2703 2703 2703 2703

10 Switch Frame Assembly 14499 14499 14499 14499 14499 14499 14499
11 Paddle 14519 14519 14519 14519 14519 14519 14519
12 Switch Frame Assembly 14498 14498 14498 14498 14498 14498 14498
13 Diaphragm 28157 28157 28157 28157 28157 28157 28157
14 High Differential Shield 7808 7808 7808 7808 7808 7808 7808
15 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068
16 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
17 Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
18 #10-32 Lock Nut 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963
19 Pin 6775 8757 8757 8757 6775 8757 8757
20 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
21 SPDT Switch 7069 7069 7069 46091 7069 7069 46091
22 Danger Decal 2527-35 2527-35 2527-35 2527-35 2527-35 2527-35 2527-35
-- Mounting Bracket Assembly 2911 2911 2911 2911 2911 2911 2911
-- 1/2” Liquid Tight Connector 23779 23779 23779 23779 --- --- ---
-- 2-Terminal Block --- --- --- --- 34925-2 34925-2 34925-2
M
A1908A 61



Fill System Switches FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts
Hopper Level Proximity Switch: 35790
Mfg’d
7/1995
thru

8/1996

Mfg’d
8/1996
thru

1/1999

Mfg’d
1/1999

to
5/2004

Item Description Part No Part No Part No
1 Mounting Collar 36395 36395 36395
2 Cap 36467 36467 36467
3 Relay 34733 34654 34654
4 1/2” Liquid Tight Connector 23779 23779 24685
5 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776
6 Switch Box Machined 36437 36334-1 36334-1
7 Mounting Cover 36403 37047 37047
8 Control Mount Bracket 36396 36396 36396
9 Screw 6980 6980 6980
10 Switch Mount Bracket 2911 2911 2911
11 Proximity Switch 34255 34255 34255
12 Gasket 6777 6777 6777
62
 MA1908A



FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts Fill System Switches
Hopper Level SENSOR PLUS™ Switch: 42613
Mfg’d
3/1999
thru

2/2002

Mfg’d
2/2002
thru

3/2004

Mfg’d
3/2004
thru

9/2004

Mfg’d
9/2004
thru

1/2005

Mfg’d
1/2005

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Sensor Retainer --- 46314 46314 46314 46728
2 Sensor Plus Assembly 44920 46165 46266 48579 48579
3 Hopper Switch Support Bracket 42612 42612 42612 42612 42612
4 #4-24 x 3/8” Screw 35493 35493 35493 35493 35493
5 15/32” Plastic Nut 43662 43662 43662 43662 43662
6 Liquid Tight Connector 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685
7 Cord Assembly 4999-101 4999-101 4999-101 4999-101 4999-101
8 #6-32 Nut 771 771 771 771 771
9 Machined Cover 42611 42611 42611 42611 42611
10 Adjuster Decal 2526-407 2526-407 2526-409 2526-409 2526-409
11 Switch Mount Bracket 2911 2911 2911 2911 2911
12 Hopper Level Decal 2529-714 2529-714 2529-714 2529-714 2529-714
13 Mount Cover 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956
14 Machined Box 42627-1 42627-1 42627-1 42627-1 42627-1
15 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777

13

DANGER

CHORE-TIME EQUIP.
P.O. BOX 2000
MILFORD,IN. 46542

DO NOT OPEN THIS CONTROL
BOX UNTIL ELECTRICAL
POWER IS DISCONNECTED

PROXIMITY HOPPER
LEVEL SWITCH

ELECTROCUATION
       HAZARD !

SENSOR CONNECTING DETAIL

BROWN

BLACK

2
1

3

BLUE

D
E
L
A
Y
:

*
*
 =

 O
L
D

 H
O

P
P

E
R

*
 =

 O
L
D

 P
A
N

 S
E
N

S
O

R

W
H

IT
E

B
R

O
W

N

B
R

O
W

N

P
O

S
. 0

  0
 - 5

 M
IN

.
P

O
S

 2
  0

 - 1
0

 M
IN

.
P

O
S

 3
  0

 - 3
0

 M
IN

.
P

O
S

 4
   0

 - 6
0
 M

IN
.

R
E
D

R
E
D

B
L
U

E

B
L
A
C

K

B
L
A
C

K

B
L
A
C

K

2

1 3

0

14

15

3

2

1

4

2
5

6
7

9

10

8

11

12
1908-33 11/2006
M
A1908A 63



Fill System Switches FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts
Control Unit Extension Switches
Extension Switch: 28895
Extension Switch w/Delay and Relay: 28980

28895 28980 28895 28980
Mfg’d
1/1992

to
5/2004

Mfg’d
1/1992

to
5/2004

Mfg’d
1/1992

to
5/2004

Mfg’d
1/1992

to
5/2004

Item Description Part No Part No Item Description Part No Part No
1 Extension Box 28645 28645 13 Electrical Box Mount Plate --- 28891
2 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 14 Frame Weldment 2711 2711
3 Extension Box 28652 28652 15 Switch Bracket 24991 24991
4 Back 2707 2707 16 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5
5 Mounting Bracket 2703 2703 17 Switch 2702 2702
6 Cover 711 711 18 Compression Spring 24992 24992
7 Handy Box 1145 1145 19 Paddle 2709 2709
8 Gasket --- 6777 20 Delay Relay Decal --- 2529-357
9 Switch Box Cover --- 6776 21 Fabric Retainer 2705 2705

10 Relay --- 24335 22 Paddle Cover 28158 28158
11 Delay --- 29566 23 Box Plate --- 24321
12 Switch Box Machined --- 28934 24 Warning Decal --- 2527-15
64
 MA1908A



FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts Fill System Switches
Extension Switch: 47847
Extension Switch w/Delay and Relay: 47846

47847 47846 47847 47846
Mfg’d
6/2002

to
Present

Mfg’d
6/2002

to
Present

Mfg’d
6/2002

to
Present

Mfg’d
6/2002

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Item Description Part No Part No
1 Extension Box 47848 47848 13 Electrical Box Mount Plate --- 28891
2 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 14 Frame Weldment 2711 2711
3 --- --- --- 15 Switch Bracket 24991 24991
4 Back 2707 2707 16 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5
5 Mounting Bracket 2703 2703 17 Switch 2702 2702
6 Cover 711 711 18 Compression Spring 24992 24992
7 Handy Box 1145 1145 19 Paddle 2709 2709
8 Gasket --- 6777 20 Delay Relay Decal --- 2529-357
9 Switch Box Cover --- 6776 21 Fabric Retainer 2705 2705

10 Relay --- 24335 22 Paddle Cover 28158 28158
11 Delay --- 29566 23 Box Plate --- 24321
12 Switch Box Machined --- 28934 24 Warning Decal --- 2527-15
M
A1908A 65



Fill System Switches FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts
Level Switches
Proximity Level Switch w/Relay (1 second to 10 min. delay): 36105
Proximity Level Switch w/o Relay (1 second to 10 min. delay): 36106
Proximity Level Switch w/Relay (1 second to 60 min. delay):39030

36105 36106 39030
Mfg’d
5/1995
thru

3/1996

Mfg’d
3/1996
thru

6/2004

Mfg’d
6/2004

to
Present

Mfg’d
3/1996

to
Present

Mfg’d
10/1996

thru
6/2004

Mfg’d
6/2004

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Proximity Switch Assembly 34857 34857 34857 34255 39032 39032
2 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 --- 6777 6777
3 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 --- 6776 6776
4 Twin Helix Screw 6980 6980 28075 --- 6980 28075
5 Pin 6775 6775 6775 --- 6775 6775
6 Box Plate 24321 24321 24321 --- 24321 24321
7 #8-18 x 1/2” Screw 8431 8431 8431 --- 8431 8431
8 240V Relay 34733 34654 34654 --- 34654 34654
9 #6-20 x 3/8” Screw 8939 8939 6782 --- 8939 6782
10 Relay Mount Plate 28701 28701 28701 --- 28701 28701
11 #10-32 Hex Nut 4297 4297 4297 --- 4297 4297
12 Switch Box 34858 34858 34858 --- 34858 34858
13 Level Control Decal 2529-444 2529-444 2529-444 --- 2529-625 2529-625
14 Drop 35788 35788 35788 35788 35788 35788
15 Adjustable Clamp 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527
66
 MA1908A



FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts Fill System Switches
Proximity Level Switch w/Relay (1 second to 10 min. Delay): 47831
Proximity Level Switch w/o Relay (1 second to 10 min. Delay): 47832
Proximity Level Switch w/Relay (1 second to 60 min. Delay): 47830

47831 47832 47830
Mfg’d
4/2002

to
Present

Mfg’d
4/2002

to
Present

Mfg’d
4/2002

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No
1 Proximity Switch Assembly 34857 34255 39032
2 Gasket 6777 --- 6777
3 Switch Box Cover 6776 --- 6776
4 Twin Helix Screw 28075 --- 28075
5 Pin 6775 --- 6775
6 Box Plate 28071 --- 28071
7 #8-18 x 1/2” Screw 8431 --- 8431
8 240V Relay 34654 --- 34654
9 #6-20 x 3/8” Screw 6782 --- 6782
10 Relay Mount Plate 24321 --- 24321
11 #10-32 Hex Nut 4297 --- 4297
12 Switch Box 34858 --- 34858
13 Level Control Decal 2529-779 --- 2529-778
14 Drop 47829 47829 47829
15 Adjustable Clamp 3527 3527 3527
M
A1908A 67



Fill System Switches FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts
Boot Switches
Mechanical Switch and Plate Assembly (Single Boot): 6143
Mechanical Switch and Plate Assembly (Twin Boot): 6411

6143 6411
Item Description Part No Part No

1 Switch Housing 4586 4586
2 Switch 4604 4604
3 Cover Assembly 4609 4609
4 #10-32 x 1" Screw 4418-1 4418-1
5 #10-32 Hex Nut 4297 4297
6 Spring 4976 4976
7 Spring Pin 4589 4589
8 Cord 4737 4737
9 Water-Tight Connector 4589 4589
10 10-24 Hex Nut 313 313
11 Diaphragm Plate 4948 4948
12 Diaphragm Assembly 4956 4956
13 Back Plate Weldment 7698 7697
14 Plunger 4595 4595
15 Seal 6144 6144
16 Switch Clean-Out Cover 6154 6154
17 5/16” Rubber Washer 13-20155 13-20155
18 5/16” Washer 2230 2230
19 5/16-18 Wing Nut 2146 2146
68
 MA1908A



FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts Fill System Switches
Proximity Switch w/Cannon Ball Guard (Single Boot): 34780
Proximity Switch w/o Cannon Ball Guard (Twin Boot): 34779

34780 34779
Mfg’d

12/1995
thru

6/2004

Mfg’d
6/2004

to
Present

Mfg’d
12/1995

thru
6/2004

Mfg’d
6/2004

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Retainer Bracket 30943 30943 30942 30942
2 Box Plate 24321 24321 24321 24321
3 Window Plate 7842 7842 7842 7842
4 Switch Cover Plate 30941 30941 30941 30941
5 Adjustable Clamp 3527 3527 3527 3527
6 Proximity Plate Weldment 34758 34758 34758 34758
7 Sealing Washer 39-20155 39-20155 39-20155 39-20155
8 5/16-18 Wing Nut 2146 2146 2146 2146
9 230V Relay 34733 34654 34733 34654
10 Switch Box Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777
11 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776
12 1/2” Liquid Tight Connector 23779 23779 23779 23779
13 Switch Box 24702 24702 24702 24702
14 Proximity Switch 34255 34255 34255 34255
M
A1908A 69



Fill System Switches FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts
Proximity Switch w/Relay: 37553
Mfg’d
2/1996
thru

8/1996

Mfg’d
8/1996

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No
1 Proximity Switch 34255 34255
2 Proximity Plate Weldment 34758 34758
3 Adjustable Clamp 3527 3527
4 Plate Window 7842 7842
5 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776
6 Gasket 6777 6777
7 Box Plate 24321 24321
8 Relay 34733 34654
9 Switch Box 24702 24702
10 Relay Mount Plate 28701 28701
11 1/2” Liquid Tight Connector 23779 23779
70
 MA1908A



FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts Fill System Switches
SENSOR PLUS™ Switch: 46910
Mfg’d

11/2001
thru

7/2002

Mfg’d
7/2002
thru

9/2004

Mfg’d
9/2004

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No
1 Terminal Strip 34925-5 34925-5 34925-5
2 #10 Screw 28075 28075 28075
3 Terminal Box Cover 46912 46912 46912
4 Switch Box Gasket 6777 6777 6777
5 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
6 #6-32 Nut 771 771 771
7 Switch Box Mount 46911 46911 46911
8 Sensor Spacer 46546 46546 46546
9 Decal 2526-409 2526-409 2526-409
10 Sensor Retainer 46314 46728 46728
11 #10-32 Lock Nut 6963 6963 6963
12 Switch Box 42610 42610 42610
13 #4-24 Screw 35493 35493 35493
14 Sensor Level Switch 46266 46266 48579
15 Cover 6956 6956 6956

W
hi

te

O
ra

ng
e

R
ed

R
ed

B
la

ck
M
A1908A 71



Fill System Switches FLEX-AUGER® Repair Parts
This page left blank.
72
 MA1908A
Home
 Next


	Fill System Switches
	Drop Tube Switches
	Proximity Drop Tube Switch w/Relay: 34256
	Proximity Drop Tube Switch w/Relay: 39033
	Proximity Drop Tube Switch: 34254
	SENSOR PLUS™ Switch with Heater: 47956
	SENSOR PLUS™ Switch with Heater: 46316
	SENSOR PLUS™ Universal Drop Tube Switch with Heater: 49260
	SENSOR PLUS™ Switch with Heater & Safety Timer: 46663
	SENSOR PLUS™ Universal Drop Tube Switch with Heater & Safety Timer: 49264
	Mechanical Drop Tube Switch: 14701-1
	Mechanical Drop Tube Switch: 14701-2
	Mechanical Drop Tube Switch: 28354
	Mechanical Drop Tube Switch: 28355

	Hopper Level Switches
	Hopper Level Switch: 2912
	Hopper Level Switch: 14550
	Hopper Level Switch (International): 27761
	Hopper Level Proximity Switch: 35790
	Hopper Level SENSOR PLUS™ Switch: 42613

	Control Unit Extension Switches
	Extension Switch: 28895
	Extension Switch w/Delay and Relay: 28980
	Extension Switch: 47847
	Extension Switch w/Delay and Relay: 47846

	Level Switches
	Proximity Level Switch w/Relay (1 second to 10 min. delay): 36105
	Proximity Level Switch w/o Relay (1 second to 10 min. delay): 36106
	Proximity Level Switch w/Relay (1 second to 60 min. delay):39030
	Proximity Level Switch w/Relay (1 second to 10 min. Delay): 47831
	Proximity Level Switch w/o Relay (1 second to 10 min. Delay): 47832
	Proximity Level Switch w/Relay (1 second to 60 min. Delay): 47830

	Boot Switches
	Mechanical Switch and Plate Assembly (Single Boot): 6143
	Mechanical Switch and Plate Assembly (Twin Boot): 6411
	Proximity Switch w/Cannon Ball Guard (Single Boot): 34780
	Proximity Switch w/o Cannon Ball Guard (Twin Boot): 34779
	Proximity Switch w/Relay: 37553
	SENSOR PLUS™ Switch: 46910



